

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Kirsten Irgens-Moller ASA San Mateo County Ombudsman Guiding Force Award Recipient

WHEREAS, Ombudsman Services of San Mateo County, Inc. advocates for the frail and vulnerable residents in the long-term care facilities in San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, Ombudsman Services of San Mateo County, Inc. annually selects members of their staff who have significantly contributed to improving the lives of San Mateo County residents living in assisted living environments and other vulnerable community members to be recipients of their Guiding Force Award; and

WHEREAS, Kirsten Irgens-Moller serves as the Program Manager for Ombudsman Services of San Mateo County Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Kirsten Irgens-Moller has 25 years of experience as a human rights activist; and

WHEREAS, **Kirsten Irgens-Moller** has been chosen by the Ombudsman Services of San Mateo County Inc. to receive the Guiding Force Award in recognition for her dedication to its mission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby recognizes **KIRSTEN IRGENS-MOLLER** as a San Mateo County Ombudsman 2021 Guiding Force Award Recipient.

Dated: May 18th, 2021

SUPERVISORS:

DAVID CANEPA, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

Attest: